2024 Town of Inglis Canvassing Board Schedule

Canvassing Board Members

	Name:
Canvassing Board Member #1	RACHEL NORDSTROM
Canvassing Board Member #2	KELLY SALTER
Canvassing Board Member #3	PEGGY PAGE
Alternate	DESIREE MILLS (To be
	determined)

Canvassing Board Schedule

Orientation

WEDNESDAY	FEBRUARY 21, 2024	<mark>5:00 p.m.</mark>
* Location: Inglis Town Council Room, 135 Highway 40 W, Inglis FL 34449		

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment

Thursday	March 28, 2024	9:00 a.m.
* Location: Elections Office, 421 S. Court St, Bronson, FL 32621		

Canvassing Board Workshop

Thursday	March 28, 2024	Immediately Following Logic & Accuracy Test	
* Location: Elections Office, 421 S. Court St, Bronson, FL 32621			

Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots

Tuesday	April 2, 2024	7:00 ј	p.m.
* Location: Inglis Town Council Room, 135 Highway 40 W, Inglis FL 34449			

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night)

Tuesday	April 2, 2024	7:00 p.m.
* Location: Inglis Town Council Room, 135 Highway 40 W, Inglis FL 34449		

Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballot Cures, Provisional Ballots, File Official Results, Audit and Recount if needed

Friday	April 5, 2024	9:00 a.m.
* Location: Inglis Town Council Room, 135 Highway 40 W, Inglis FL 34449		

If the need arises for emergency meetings, this schedule will be updated immediately. All meetings are open to the public.

Bajo petición, este documento está disponible en español.